



April 3, 2017

ADDENDUM No. 2

**Invitation to Tender CS-17-04
ROBSON VALLEY EXPLORATION AND LEARNING CENTRE
BUILDING RENOVATIONS**

*The addendum is being issued prior to the closing of the Invitation to Tender (ITT) to provide further information, make changes to, or to clarify the ITT Documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts of the ITT Documents. In the case of a conflict with the balance of the documents, this Addendum shall govern. **Bidders shall attach a signed copy of this addendum to their tender submission, failure to do so may result in a non-compliant bid.** This addendum shall form part of the Contract Documents.*

Question 1: Is the interior door in vestibule 101 an aluminum framed glazing unit?
Answer 1: We have no preference.

Question 2: Are the 2 transom windows in vestibule 101 aluminum framed or wood framed and cased?
Answer 2: Can be either wood, aluminum or vinyl.

Question 3: The exterior door sets in vestibule 101 and Museum 113 are currently exterior metal painted, is it acceptable to provide them in fibreglass construction?
Answer 3: Fibreglass is preferable.

Question 4: Please clarify if there is adequate space between the washroom wall and the end of the existing toilet partition to allow for a door opening of 32" as required by code for a Handicap entrance, it will also require a minimum 2" pilaster to mount hinges. On the drawing it scales to be approximately 2'9" which would not provide adequate room for 32" door and a pilaster to carry the hinges.
Answer 4: The door openings are 34 ¼" for both washrooms. Will meet accessibility requirements.

Question 5: Universal washroom 111 is showing a door located in the adjacent wall from existing, are we to remove the existing and supply and install a new door with the proper swing and closure as shown on drawing A-1?
Answer 5: Door in universal washroom 111 will be relocated prior to construction. Must install auto closure on the door.

Question 6: Are the display window cases to have glass doors on the inside?
Answer 6: Inside glass door is not required. Lighting will be required inside each display case. Fixture is not included in the Scope of Work of this Contract.

Question 7: How many shelves are required in the display case?
Answer 7: Three adjustable shelves.



Question 8: Please clarify if washrooms 106 and 107 are being classified as handicap accessible?
Answer 8: See #4.

CLARIFICATION:

Data drops are required for the 12 areas specified on Drawing A-1. Not all data drops may be included in the actual drawing.

I/We hereby verify that we have considered this addendum in our bid submission.

Bidder Signature

Date

All inquiries relating to this ITT must be directed to:
Donna Munt, General Manager of Community Services
Email: dmunt@rdffg.bc.ca
Phone: 250-960-4400